DATE OF MEETING: November 5, 2012

REQUESTED BY: Anthony Masiero, Tax Assessor, Tax Assessor’s Office

REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

ITEMNO., 3.

SHORT TITLE: Resolution Approving Tax Releases and Refunds.

BACKGROUND: Releases and refunds result from listing and assessing due to incorrect and
incomplete information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes. Board action rectifies the

mistake. The refunds and releases are recommended as follows:

RELEASES OVER 5100

YEAR

2012
2012
2008
2009
2010
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2011
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012

NAME

BATTS, BUREN THOMAS
BATTS, CHRISTOPHER R
BRIGHT, BRIAN

BRIGHT, BRIAN

BRIGHT, BRIAN

CALLARI, JOHN

CASTLE BAY CORP

CASTLE BAY CORP

COBB, DORCTHY H

COMBS, CERISTOPHER G
CRAFT, CARL $
CRAMBLITT, ROBERT
DAVIS, JUSTIN ANDREW
DEBOSE, JANNIE MARIE
DRENNAN, JAROD ALAN
DUKE, FRANKLIN CHAD
DURANT, LAWRENCE EARI,
GONZALES, DANIEL
GRIFFIN, RANDOLPH JAMES
GUTIERREZ, MIGUEL A
HAMPSTEAD VOLUNTEER FIRE
HANNAN, MICHAEL DENNIS
HENDY, MICHAEL

JANOSKY, ZACHARY THOMAS

ACCOUNT

587809
798087
844421
844421
844421
843691
888191
888191
4145
9493300
14883
874000
948563
862864
8949331
28640
864721
948282
865195
940754
941158
873500
870643
949837

AMOUNT

161

368.
1lls.
ile.
116,

316

5630,
5731,

581

334,

175

144,
243,

137

260,
156,
107.
208.

836

330.

2049
155
4086
177

.00
20
93
83
93
.93
62
11
12
07
.66
46
42
.03
89
92
96
34
.13
47
71
. 60
.06
.60

REASON

LISTING ERROR
FTC APPEAL ORDE
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERROR
PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
LISTING ERRCR
MILITARY EXEMPT
LYSTING ERRCR
PTC APPEAL ORDE
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

SITUS

LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
MILITARY EXEMPT
EXEMPT PROPERTY
LISTING ERROR
EXEMPT PROPERTY
MILITARY EXEMPT



2012 JONES, TWILA M

2012 JONES, TWILA M

2012 KALMAR, CLAIRE REID

2012 LUDLUM, JOHN GARRETT
2010 MCNEIL, JAMIE T.

2011 MCNEIL, JAMIE T.

2012 MCNEIL, JAMIFE T.

2012 METZGER, PETER TCDD II
2012 MITCHELL, KIMBERIY

2012 PADGETT, JOHN ALLEN

2012 PENLAND INC

2012 PICKETT, FETER HEIRS
2012 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS CO I
2012 PRIDGEN, ALBERT JR HEIRS
2012 PRIDGEN, ALBERT JR HEIRS
2012 PRIDGEN, ALBERT JR HEIRS
2012 PRIDGEN, ALRBERT JR HEIRS
2012 PRIDGEN, CARL JUNIOR
2012 ROOKS, MARTHA J

2012 ROOKS, MARTHA J

2012 SANDS, JOSEPH CLAYTON
2012 SCOTT, ROBERT M

2012 SHEPARD, JOSEPH I,

2012 SHERADEN, CHRISTOPHER DEN
2012 SMITH, KYLE PATRICK

2012 STERLING, DAISY

2012 SUNSET SLEEP CENTERS INC
2012 SWINSON, CANDICE '
2012 TALAREK, THEODORE RICHARD
2012 TAYLOR, CASEY LAWRENCE
2012 TAYLOR, RICHARD LYNN
2011 TURNER, GREGORY

2012 TURNER, GREGCRY

2012 WALKER, THOMAS MCDONALL
2010 ZANG, JAMES T JR

2010 ZANG, JAMES T JR

2011 ZANG, JEMES T JR

2011 ZANG, JAMES T JR

2012 ZANG, JAMES T JR

2012 ZANG, JAMES T JR

2009 ZANG, JAMES T

2009 ZANG, JAMES T

REFUNDS QVER $100

YEAR NAME

2011 BATTS, CHRISTOPHER R
2011 COBB, DOROTHY H

2011 CRAMBLITT, ROBERT
2007 MITCHELL, KIMBERLY
2008 MITCHELL, KIMBERLY
2009 MITCHELL, KIMBERLY
2010 MITCHELL, XKIMBERLY

938289
938289
11648
848728
594132
5924132
5941372
949490
12030
16819
588086
17503
603088
18015
18015
18015
18015
37195
28070
28070
934901
849587
19961
894869
940137
933839
913944
840817
945886
930631
829909
€5958
€5958
591201
920784
920784
920784
920784
920784
920784
845871
849871

ACCOUNT

798087
4145
874000
12030
12030
12030
12030

140.
1502.
14224
258,
149,
161,
161,
141,
161.
182
514.
16l.
46753,
864,
864.
1040,
1077.
169,
161.
1lel.
262,
lel.
l61l.
109.
144
161,
136
200.
1le2
104.
134.
185
184.
lel
212.
212.
157,
157.
157.
157,
211.
211

AMOUNT

383,
561.
145,

137.

149
149.
149

50
23

.06

40
00
00
oo
75
00

.74

86
00
25
81
81
66
29
67
00
00
62
02
00
87

.58

00

.09

74

.44

6l
12

.82

34

.00

11
12
23
73
23
23
6l

.62

28
94
80
00

. G0

00

. 00

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
WRONG COUNTY
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
MILITRRY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROCR
LTSTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
WRONG COUNTY
LISTING ERROR
SOLD
DOUBLELIST
SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR

REASON

PTC APPEAL ORDE
LISTING ERRCR
PTC APPEAL CRDFE
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR



2011
2012
2011

RELEASES
YEAR

2012
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2011
2012
2011
2011
2012
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2010
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2011
2012
2011

MITCHELL, KIMBERLY
MYRKA, JOHN LUKA
SWINSON, CANDICE

UNDER 5100
NAME

ALANIS, CLINT WESLEY
ALFIERI, WILLIAM ZACHARY
ALFIFRL, WILLIAM ZACHARY
ANDERSCN, GLORIA NICOLF
ANTELC, ELIZABETH ANN
BARNES, CHRISTOPHER MARSH
BARROR, RANDALL P

BATES, REBECCA JRAN
BATSON, JONATHAN ERIC
BATTS, BUREN THOMAS
BATTS, MYRTLE LINDA
BLAKE, SCOTT DONOVAN
BLANKENSHIP, DENNIS BRYAN
BOWERS, STEWART F JR
BRIGHT, BRIAN

BRIGHT, BRIAN

BRINSON, ALICIA FAYE
BRINSON, ALICIA FAYE
BRITT, ALLISON PATGE
BURRELL, DENISE ROBYN
CITARELLI, RITA

CLEM, DAVID

COACHE, JASON LEE
COMMANDER, DARREL FRANKLI
COOPER, WILLIAM EUGENE JR
COPENHAVER, BRUCE P
COPENHAVER, BRUCE P
CRAFT, CARL S

CRANDALL, STEPHEN JOHN
CUNNING, BRANDCN TEUNIS
CURTIS, JOHN MARVIN JR

D & H MARKETING INC

D & H MARKETING INC

D&H MARKETING, INC

DALE, JAMES MATTHEW

DAY, LARRY C

DEBOSE, JANNIE MARIFE
DEBOSE, JANNIE MARIFE
DELACERDA, MICHAEL BRTAN
DOWN EAST EMERGENCY VEHIC
ELDRIDGE, KERI JO

EMORY, JENNY LER

FRASER, SHARON JANE

GOFF, DONALD LEE JR

GOFF, DONALD LEE JR
GURGANIOUS, GENEVA ENNIS

12030
847065
840817

ACCOUNT

922255
942189
544424
01003
932532
825545
866296
923067
834294
587809
941199
838050
941413

40089
844421
844421

55670

55670
939783
934647
946495
877011
945296
874719
877156

43187

43187

14883
883484
849313
846440
602767
602767
913623
925895
914826
932513
862864
789629
823157
816309
940710
849821
604121
604121
805327

AMOUNT

97.
94,
55.
.57
22.
11.
94,
39.
85.
81.
80.
.37
19,
33,
90.
80.
38.
38.
29,
40.
67,
38.
14,
42,
97.
60.
.30
.B7
.73
83.
46,
26.
68.
54.
54,
12,

75

95

52

161.00
139,47
362.85

84
20
44

12
37
16
46
33
00
00

36
19
31
55
43
43
82
95
47
69
96
B6
45
37

68
23
78
07
42
43
66

.53
94.
89.
.29
18.
B8O,
52,
.49
.51
.08

53
19

39
63
23

LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
DOUBLELIST

REASON

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
ADJUSTED VALUR
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
DOUBLELIST

SCLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELLST
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERRCR
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
DESTROYED

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

LISTING FERROR
WRONG COUNTY
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD



2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
201z
201z
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

HALI, JABMES MALCOLM
HALSTEAD, MICHAEL TIM
HAMMERS, KARI JAMES
HANSLEY, KIRBY

HANSLEY, MATTHEW WAYNE
HENDRICKS, WHITNEY GRACE
HENRY, DEBORAH HORTON
HOOKER, GORDON JOHN
HORRELL, HARVEL

HOWELL, XENNY LER

HOYLE, STEPHEN NEIL

HUNT, TRACEY LYNN

HUNT, TRACEY LYNN
INTER~CONTINENTAL HARDWOO
J F JOHNSON SURVEYING PLL
JIMENEZ, DAVID

JOHNSON, MARIAN LOUISE
JONES, BOB MILTON JR
JONES, CHRISTOPHER LEON
JONES, ELDRED MORREL
JONES, JACK PHELPS
KESLER, DICKSON EDWIN IT
KOEN, DAVID WILLIAM
LACLAIR, LEWIS PAGE
LEARMCNTH, IAN SCOTT

LEC, CAROLE ANNE

LEWIS, BLAKE WALLACE
LEWIS, BLAKF WALLACE
LOCKAMY, MARY EDWARDS
LONG, JBMES ADAM

MAC GRAY INC

MARSETTE, ROBERT SERLEY
MARTUCCI, LAURA

MCCURRY, ANDREW DOUGLAS
MCCURRY, BNDREW DOUGLAS
MCDONALD, EDWARD
MCINTYRE, GARRICK MICHAEL
MCKERNAN, DANIEL PATRICK
MCKERNAN, DANIEL PATRICK
MEFK, ANNE MARIFE

MEEKS, DAVID ALLEN

MEJIA, LUIS ALFREDO
MYRKA, JOHN LUXKA

NEWKIRK, MTCHAEL RAY
NOVAK, BARBARA ANN

NOVAK, BARBARA ANN
PADGETT, JOHN A SR

PERLF, SUSAN PURVIS
PIERCE, T®RRI LYNN

PIKE CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH
RENTZ, JANICE MARIE
RIVENBARK, JAMES N ET AL
ROBERSON, ANTOINETTE MART
ROBINSON, WILLETT EVERETT

900840
65612203
950118
920308
247622
845383
891508
875893
894281
935229

63371

37019

37019
914408
878557
9423599
871480
B79682
924717
838257
788761
943094
948312
798883
949429
802156
822492
920793
596513
939302
944324
949471
880412
923312
923312
839799
931193
S44847
44847
886722

14633
947034
8947065
946173
934135
934135
588522
913844
889682
820811
868033
833093
202288

52548

20

25

10

27

81

44

.26
31.
37.
49,
.23
14,
18,
.96
06
10.
7
55.
60.
. 65
19,
.42
31.
19,
.38
.44
59,
57.

41
30
47
0o
80
40

27
79

54
54
50

44
08

.87
.16
97.
35,
29.
77.
20.
.09
.55
84,
51.
.48
.12
.18
59,
95,
74,

27
16
88
18
88

53
36

73
71
85

.62
56.
.10
35.
36.

13

05
80

.00
gl.
86.
68.
.48
10,
.87
.36
77.
42,

00
38
14

19

12
35

LISTING ERROR 8
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
REPOED

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
DESTROYED
ADJUSTED VALUR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

DESTROYED
MILITARY EXEMPT
DOUBLELIST

SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUR
S5ITUS

SCLD

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
DESTROYED

SOLD

LISTING ERRCR
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUR
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
ADJUSTED VALUE
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
WRONG COUNTY
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUEK
ADJUSTED VALUE
EXEMPT PROPERTY
ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

DESTROYED



2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2010
2011

ROGERS, WILSON BERRY JR
SCHWAN, JAMES WILLIAM
SHARRON, JESSE SUEDE
SIPES, FRANK JR

SISTRRS THREE INVESTMENTS
SKIPPER, ANTHCONY LAYNFE BR
SMITH, JONATHAN ROSS
SMITH, RICKY

SPELL, SARAH MELISSA
SUNDBERG, DAVID MICHEAL
TART, JACKIE LER

TROYAN, JCSEPH PETER III
TROYAN, JOSEPH PETER III
TRUSLER, CONNIE GROVE
USHER, CHARLIE JUSTON JR
WALEER-BROWN, SHERESA ANT
WESTEYAN CHAPEL UNITED ME
WILLIAMS, RHONDA ROSE
WOODS, MARSHALL JOSEPH
WRIGHT, ADRIENNE LYNETTE
AANG, JAMES T JR

REFUNDS UNDER $100

IEAR

2011
2012
2011
2012
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011

NAME

ALLEN, ANDREW WILLIAM
BURNETT, CHARMAINE RONIQU
CLARK, REGINALD CLINTCN
COTTLE, JAMES EDWARD
FITZGERALD, JASON LAWRENC
HOGUE, SUZANNE MACLAY
HOLLIS, MARGARET LYNETTE
KORNEGAY, JAMIE ALLEN
LONGCORE, COURTNEY RAE
MYRKA, JOHN LUKA

NEWBALL, OVIDIC ALONSO
NTXON, LEMETTA JOHNSOH
PATRAM, EDWARD HENRY

832482
922630
875186
947147
922926
949601
923633
910801
888220
540147
849048
812213
912213
821688
829051
893070
854676
942637
840207
828332
820784

ACCOUNT

886323
936521
842852
771456l
802017
941577

67462

65771
947708
947065
931226
612377
596440

79,
30.
.39
.35
.84
35.
30.

19
53
13

46

62

AMOUNT

51

35

38

24

20
77

45
53

.51
33.
21,
50.
.82
76
43,
.17
57.
40.
80.
.50
73.
.50

54
75
39

75
96
56

89

08

.38
25.

39

.23
10.
13.
.81
11.

17
01

95

.69
49,

50

.33
84,
.57
.04

96

SOLD
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
DESTROYED
LISTING ERRCR
DESTROYED
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD 2011
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
FXEMPT PROPERTY
DOUBLELIST
ADJUSTED VALUE
DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERROR

REASON

DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELILIST
DOUBLELIST
DESTROYED
SOLD

SOLD

3S0LD

SITUS

SOLD
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD



SPECIFIC ACTION REQUESTED: To Approve Releases and Refunds as Prepared.
COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION

Respectfully recommend approval.

e

Initial

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of Commissioners
that the Releases and Refunds to the Individuals Listed Herein be Approved,

AMENDMENTS:
MOVED SECONDED
APPROVED DENIED UNANIMOUS

YEA VOTES: Brown _Tate __ Rivenbark  Ward _ Williams

11/05/12
George R, Brown, Jr., Chairman Date

11/05/12
ATTEST Date




